
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract between District and Albay
Construction Co., Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide additional fire alarm coverage; compensation for research
still needed to happen in order to determine the extent of the deficient elements and to assess what deficient
elements still needed to be address to allow installation of a function fire alarm system to be installed in conjunction
with the Havenscourt Middle School Modernization Project in the additional amount of $29,042.73, increasing the
Agreement from $1,767,000.00 to $1,796,042,73.

File #: 09-1341, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

